Atty Docket No.: 255491US41	12-30-2004
FORM PTO-1595 06-04 ]	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	102914448ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Didier ESCURE Gérard MIRAUCOURT Francis SONIAK Erick BOSTON Jacques AUDET Marie-France BOURGEOIS	Name: SNECMA Moteurs  Address: 2, Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 Paris FRANCE
Daniel DAO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No
3. Nature of Conveyance:   Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: July 8, July 8, July 12, July 8,	July 12, 1, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,
July 19, July 8, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application.	cation
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/885,110	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached?   Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850	<ul><li>■ Enclosed</li><li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
_	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Philippe J.C. Signore	$\frac{12-27-04}{\text{Signature}}$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Registration Number: 43,922	
Total number of pages	including this cover sheet: 3
Do not	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	iformation to:
/2004 SMINGSSI OCCOORD LOGGESTA Mail Stop Assign	States Patent and Trademark Office nment Recordation Services Iria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT REEL: 016106 FRAME: 0891

## Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

				}					
	WHEREAS, I (WE)	ESCURE Didicr	<del></del>	<b>}</b>					
NSERT NAMES		87, Chemin des A	cacias 771	16 NAN	DY FR	ANCE			
THE DIVENTORS:		MIRAUCOURT	Gérard						
		3, clos de Villeme	non 77170	BRIE	COMTE R	OBERT	FRANCE		
		SONIAK Francis							
		29, avenue Circul	aire 91440	BURES	SUR YV	erre f	RANCE		
		BOSTON Erick							
		8, square du Cini	77350 CE	SSON	FRANCE				
		AUDET Jacques							
		7bis, rue Lamartin	e 91100 C	ORBEIL	ESSONN	es fra	NCE		
	Child i Siggian printers Marinaia, Annie Andreas, Children Children (Children Children Childr	BOURGEOIS Ma 7 allée des Pins le	rie-France						
		DAO Daniei				•			
		2, aliée d'Ouessan	77176 SA	VIGNY	LE TEMI	LE FRA	INCE	, respec	tively,
MERT TITLE FINVENTION	bave invented certain ne	w and useful improv	ements in:	7	arad a		ion hat	WAAD	
	bladed discs o	n the rotor	line c	fa	compre	SSOT,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**************************************	
SEKT DATE IN- ENTORS SIGNED ECLABATION:	for which an application	for Letters Patent w	as executed	on r	ulv 7	2004			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0/885,110		filed		7, 20	004		), and
SERT NAME TO ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNES	(Application No1 WHEREAS, _SNE	<del> </del>			341				_ /, and
	(hereinafter referred to a	s "ASSIGNEE") ha	ving a place	of busin	ness at:				
	2, Boulevard du Généra	l Martial Valin	75015 PA	RIS	F	RANCE			
	is desirous of acquiring t may be granted therefore	he entire right, title in the United States	and interest and its terr	in and t	o said inve	ntion and and in any	in and to any and all forei	Letters Pate gn countries;	nt that
	NOW, THEREFOR								

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

10/01

PATENT REEL: 016106 FRAME: 0892 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 8 July 2004 (Signature of Inventor) ESCURE Didier	
Date: 8 July 2004 Muaucont	
Date:  (Signature of Inventor) MIRAUCOURT Gérard  (Signature of Inventor) SONIAK Francis	
Date: 12 July 2004 (Signature of Inventor) SONIAK Francis (Signature of Inventor) BOSTON Erick	<u>.                                    </u>
Date: 8 July 2004 Gignapure of Investoria: AUDET Jacques	
Date: 19 July 2004 (Signilum of inventor) BOURGEOIS Marie-France	
Date: 19 July 2004 (Signature of Inventor) DAO Daniel	
Date: 8 July 2004	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01

**RECORDED: 12/23/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016106 FRAME: 0893